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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS SUBMITTED 
BY ACADEMIC OR ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Caudill College of Humanities 

Art 

Communication and Theatre 

English, Foreign Languages and Philosophy 

Geography, Government and History 

Music 

Sociology, Social Work and Criminology 

Total 

College of Business 

Accounting, Economics and Finance 

Information Systems 

Management, Marketing and Real Estate 

Office of the Dean 

Small Business Development Center 

Total 

College of Education 

Adult Education Academy 

Child Development Laboratory 

Counseling, Leadership, Adult and Higher Education 

Curriculum and Instruction 

Educational Services Unit 

Office of the Dean 

Teacher Recruitment Program 

Total 

Proposals 
Submitted 

3 

1 

5 

1 

1 

5 

16 

2 

2 

1 

2 

7 

14 

1 

1 

12 

3 

3 

2 

23 

Amount 
Submitted 

$13,490 

$7,406 

$267,044 

$40,000 

$5,000 

$161 '189 

$494,129 

$9,000 

$33,615 

$25,393 

$85,480 

$187,837 

$341,325 

$165,652 

$9,114 

$126,674 

$1,413,843 

$86,500 

$80,876 

$178,889 

$2,061,548 
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College of Science and Technolog_'{ 

Agricultural and Human Sciences 

Biological and Environmental Sciences 

Imaging Sciences 

Industrial and Engineering Technology 

Mathematics and Computer Science 

Nursing 

Nursing and Allied Health Sciences 

Office of the Dean 

Physical Sciences 

Psychology 

Space Science Center 

Water Testing Laboratory 

Total 

Division of Academic Affairs 

Camden-Carroll Library 

Office of Research and Sponsored Programs 

Office of the Provost and Executive Vice President 

Total 

Division of Administrative and Fiscal Services 

Support Services 

Total 

Division of Planning_1 Budgets and Technolog_'{ 

Office of the Vice President 

Total 

Division of Student Life 

Counseling and Health Services 

Financial Aid 

Police Department 

Student Wellness 

Total 

Proposals 
Submitted 

2 

14 

1 

6 

3 

1 

2 

8 

3 

6 

9 

2 

57 

4 

1 

6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

6 

Amount 
Submitted 

$63,411 

$481,877 

$54,790 

$559,338 

$304,653 

$37,020 

$69,932 

$1,027,353 

$235,169 

$903,954 

$383,832 

$194,680 

$4,316,009 

$9,411 

$52,673 

$258,846 

$320,930 

$248,649 

$248,649 

$406,899 

$406,899 

$78,453 

$1,500,000 

$4,268 

$91,500 

$1,674,221 
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Proposals Amount 
Submitted Submitted 

Division of Universit'{, Relations 

Kentucky Folk Art Center 3 $53,000 

Morehead State Public Radio 3 $174,058 

Total 6 $227,058 

Institute for Regional Anal'{,sis and Public Polic'f. 

Applied Research, Service and Policy 10 $1,209,849 

Environmental Education Center 2 $187,759 

GEAR UP Program 1 $1,553,000 

Office of the Dean $250,000 

Total 14 $3,200,608 

Office of Academic Outreach and SU12.12.0rl 

Continuing Education 6 $9,000 

Educational Opportunity Center 2 $669,511 

GEAR UP Kentucky 1 $326,412 

KET-GED Connection $176,300 

MSU at West Liberty 2 $148,899 

MSU Corps 2 $647,886 

Retired Senior Volunteer Program 3 $147,440 

Student Support Services 1 $314,443 

Talent Search 2 $681,996 

Today's Youth 1 $125,000 

Upward Bound 6 $1,148,538 

Total 27 $4,395,425 

Office of Graduate and Undergraduate Programs 

International Education 1 $59,900 

Total 1 $59,900 

Grand Total 174 $17, 7 46, 701 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS FUNDED 
BY ACADEMIC OR ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Caudill College of Humanities 

Art 

English, Foreign Languages and Philosophy 

Music 

Sociology, Social Work and Criminology 

Total 

College of Business 

Accounting, Economics and Finance 

Information Systems 

Management, Marketing and Real Estate 

Office of the Dean 

Small Business Development Center 

Total 

College of Education 

Adult Education Academy 

Child Development Laboratory 

Counseling, Leadership, Adult and Higher Education 

Curriculum and Instruction 

Educational Services Unit 

Office of the Dean 

Teacher Recruitment Program 

Total 

College of Science and Technology 

Agricultural and Human Sciences 

Biological and Environmental Sciences 

Imaging Sciences 

Industrial and Engineering Technology 

Mathematics and Computer Science 

Proposals 
Funded 

3 

3 

1 

5 

12 

2 

1 

1 

2 

5 

11 

1 

1 

11 

3 

1 

2 

20 

2 

11 

1 

3 

1 

Amount 
Funded 

$13,490 

$231,496 

$5,000 

$161,189 

$411,175 

$9,000 

$8,950 

$24,351 

$85,480 

$183,337 

$311,118 

$165,652 

$9,114 

$126,674 

$852,844 

$86,500 

$3,000 

$178,889 

$1,422,673 

$63,411 

$261,373 

$54,212 

$269,500 

$68,500 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

Nursing 1 $37,020 

Nursing and Allied Health Sciences 2 $69,354 

Office of the Dean 8 $1,142,683 

Physical Sciences 2 $35,689 

Psychology 5 $827,225 

Space Science Center 6 $87,300 

Water Testing Laboratory 2 $194,680 

Total 44 $3,110,947 

Division of Academic Affairs 

Camden-Carroll Library 2 $3,500 

Office of Research and Sponsored Programs 1 $52,673 

Office of the Provost and Executive Vice President 1 $258,846 

Total 4 $315,019 

. 
Division of Planning1 Budgets and Technolog~ 

Office of the Vice President 2 $406,899 

Total 2 $406,899 

Division of Student Life 

Counseling and Health Services 1 $49,040 

Financial Aid 1 $1,944,526 

Police Department 1 $4,965 

Student Wellness 3 $83,500 

Total 6 $2,082,031 

Division of Universit'l. Relations 

Kentucky Folk Art Center 3 $48,000 

Morehead State Public Radio 2 $188,234 

Total 5 $236,234 

Institute for Regional Anal'{_sis and Public Polic~ 

Applied Research, Service and Policy 4 $587,971 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

Total 4 $587,971 

Office of Academic Outreach and SUl!.l!.Orl 

Continuing Education 6 $9,000 

Educational Opportunity Center 2 $656,418 

GEAR UP Kentucky 1 $326,412 

KET-GED Connection 1 $176,300 

MSU at West Liberty 2 $148,899 

MSU Corps 1 $82,612 

Retired Senior Volunteer Program 3 $142,840 

Student Support Services 1 $314,443 

Talent Search 2 $669,421 

Today's Youth 1 $125,000 

Upward Bound 6 $1,148,538 

Total 26 $3,799,883 

Office of Graduate and Undergraduate Programs 

International Education 1 $59,900 

Total 1 $59,900 

Grand Total 135 $12,743,850 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS SUBMITTED 
BY FUNDING SOURCE 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Federal 

Corporation for National and Community Service 

Corporation for Public Broadcasting 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

National Endowment for the Arts 

National Endowment for the Humanities 

National Institutes of Health 

National Science Foundation 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

U.S. Department of Defense 

U.S. Department of Education 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

Total for Federal 

Federal Flow-through 

Corporation for National and Community Service 

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

National Endowment for the Arts 

National Endowment for the Humanities 

National Institutes of Health 

National Science Foundation 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

U.S. Department of Education 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Department of Justice 

U.S. Department of Labor 

U.S. Department of State 

U.S. Small Business Administration 

Proposals 
Submitted 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

15 

1 

1 

38 

2 

1 

6 

3 

2 

5 

6 

1 

20 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Amount 
Submitted 

$101,190 

$174,058 

$215,721 

$31,000 

$49,911 

$271,723 

$744,687 

$250,000 

$443,766 

$222,084 

$6,304,906 

$195,230 

$200,000 

$9,204,276 

$647,886 

$50,000 

$48,218 

$15,500 

$8,406 

$375,694 

$192,545 

$38,641 

$2,458,062 

$252,328 

$78,190 

$73,500 

$125,000 

$62,876 

$137,337 
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Total for Federal Flow-through 

Foundation/Non-Profit 

American Association of Colleges for Teacher Education 

American Legacy Foundation 

American Political Science Association 

Association of Research Libraries 

Kentucky Academy of Science 

Kentucky Council on Economics Education 

Kentucky Equine Education Project 

Kentucky Foundation for Women 

National Council for Community and Education Partnerships 

NiSource Charitable Foundation 

Operation UNITE 

Students in Free Enterprise (SIFE United States) and Marcus 
Foundation 

The Judith Rothschild Foundation 

The McGowan Charitable Fund 

United Way of the Bluegrass 

Total for Foundation/Non-Profit 

Local 

Gateway District Health Department 

Lawrence County Schools 

Martin County Schools 

Menifee County Fiscal Court 

Pike County Board of Education 

Rowan County Fiscal Court 

Total for Local 

Private 

Alltel Corporation, Inc. 

Citizens National Bank of Paintsville 

Community Trust Bank 

Hewlett-Packard Company 

National Video Resources 

Proposals 
Submitted 

58 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

16 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Amount 
Submitted 

$4,564,183 

$15,000 

$14,852 

$2,500 

$2,500 

$10,000 

$4,000 

$5,000 

$5,990 

$50,000 

$2,500 

$13,000 

$5,000 

$19,000 

$11,480 

$6,000 

$166,822 

$15,000 

$9,813 

$9,813 

$4,000 

$19,623 

$5,000 

$63,249 

$2,000 

$1,000 

$1,000 

$70,000 

$1,000 
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Proposals Amount 
Submitted Submitted 

Shaw Environmental, Inc. 1 $37,686 

Technical Water Laboratories, Inc. 5 $24,821 

Toyota Motor Manufacturing, Inc. 1 $2,000 

Total for Private 12 $139,507 

State 

Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development 1 $44,000 

Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services 3 $171,642 

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 8 $973,171 

Kentucky Department of Commercialization and Innovation 1 $74,000 

Kentucky Department of Education 11 $1,254,259 

Kentucky Division of Forestry 1 $5,124 

Kentucky Division of Waste Management 1 $21,704 

Kentucky Educational Television Authority, Inc. 1 $176,300 

Kentucky Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet 2 $194,680 

Kentucky Office of Energy 1 $166,055 

Kentucky Office of the Governor 2 $263,114 

Kentucky Real Estate Commission 1 $25,393 

Kentucky Science and Technology Corporation 2 $98,597 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 6 $9,000 

University of Kentucky 1 $52,606 

University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center 1 $37,020 

University of Kentucky Research Foundation 1 $42,000 

Total for State 44 $3,608,665 

Grand Total 174 $17,746,701 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS FUNDED 
BY FUNDING SOURCE 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Federal 

Corporation for National and Community Service 

Corporation for Public Broadcasting 

National Endowment for the Arts 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

U.S. Department of Education 

Total 

Federal Flow-through 

Corporation for National and Community Service 

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

National Endowment for the Arts 

National Endowment for the Humanities 

National Institutes of Health 

National Science Foundation 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

U.S. Department of Education 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Department of Justice 

U.S. Department of Labor 

U.S. Small Business Administration 

Total 

Foundation/Non-Profit 

American Legacy Foundation 

Association of Research Libraries 

Kentucky Council on Economics Education 

Kentucky Equine Education Project 

Proposals 
Funded 

1 

2 

1 

1 

13 

18 

1 

1 

6 

3 

1 

5 

4 

19 

6 

1 

1 

1 

51 

1 

1 

Amount 
Funded 

$101,190 

$188,234 

$30,000 

$428,291 

$5,117,504 

$5,865,219 

$82,612 

$50,000 

$48,218 

$15,500 

$1,000 

$370,694 

$265,205 

$38,641 

$2,393,794 

$222,915 

$24,771 

$73,500 

$125,000 

$137,337 

$3,849,187 

$14,852 

$2,500 

$4,000 

$5,000 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

Kentucky Foundation for Women 2 $5,990 

National Council for Community and Education Partnerships 1 $50,000 

Operation UNITE 1 $5,000 

Students in Free Enterprise (SIFE United States) and Marcus 1 $5,000 
Foundation 

The Judith Rothschild Foundation 1 $15,000 

The McGowan Charitable Fund 1 $11,480 

United Way of the Bluegrass 1 $1,400 

Total 12 $120,222 

Local 

Gateway District Health Department 1 $15,000 

Lawrence County Schools 1 $9,813 

Martin County Schools 1 $9,813 

Menifee County Fiscal Court 1 $4,000 

Pike County Board of Education $19,624 

Rowan County Fiscal Court $5,000 

Total 6 $63,250 

Private 

Citizens National Bank of Paintsville 1 $1,000 

Community Trust Bank $1,000 

Hewlett-Packard Company 1 $68,500 

Shaw Environmental, Inc. 1 $37,686 

Technical Water Laboratories, Inc. 5 $24,821 

Toyota Motor Manufacturing, Inc. 1 $2,000 

Total 10 $135,007 

State 

Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development $44,000 

Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services 3 $171,642 

Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education 7 $929,171 

Kentucky Department of Commercialization and Innovation 1 $74,000 

Kentucky Department of Education 10 $687,259 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

Kentucky Division of Forestry 1 $5,125 

Kentucky Educational Television Authority, Inc. 1 $176,300 

Kentucky Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet 2 $194,680 

Kentucky Office of the Governor 2 $263,811 

Kentucky Real Estate Commission 1 $24,351 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 6 $9,000 

University of Kentucky $52,606 

University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center 1 $37,020 

University of Kentucky Research Foundation 1 $42,000 

Total 38 $2,710,965 

Grand Total 135 $12,743,850 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS SUBMITTED 
BY COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION CATEGORIES 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Academic Support 

Caudill College of Humanities 

College of Business 

College of Education 

College of Science and Technology 

Division of Planning, Budgets and Technology 

Division of University Relations 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 

Total 

Institutional Support 

College of Science and Technology 

Division of Planning, Budgets and Technology 

Division of Student Life 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 

Total 

Instruction 

Caudill College of Humanities 

College of Business 

College of Education 

College of Science and Technology 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 

Total 

Library 

Division of Academic Affairs 

Proposals 
Submitted 

7 

1 

1 

10 

1 

2 

1 

24 

1 

1 
1 

4 

6 

1 

15 

9 

5 

36 

3 

Amount 
Submitted 

$84,156 

$8,950 

$25,000 

$575,773 

$44,000 

$19,000 

$1,603,000 

$326,412 

$2,686,291 

$7,655 

$362,899 

$4,268 

$21,704 

$396,526 

$237,854 

$25,393 

$1,684,746 

$1,084,197 

$673,115 

$3,705,305 

$8,411 
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Proposals Amount 
Submitted Submitted 

Total 3 $8,411 

Operations/Maintenance 

College of Science and Technology 3 $585,000 

Total 3 $585,000 

Public Service 

College of Business 9 $265,837 

College of Education 3 $287,202 

College of Science and Technology 4 $892,105 

Division of Academic Affairs 1 $1,000 

Division of Administrative and Fiscal Services 2 $248,649 

Division of Student Life 3 $91,500 

Division of University Relations 5 $208,058 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 2 $304,555 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 12 $842,967 

Total 41 $3,141,873 

Research - Applied 

College of Education 1 $21,600 

College of Science and Technology 8 $366,657 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 7 $1,212,201 

Office of Graduate and Undergraduate Programs 1 $59,900 

Total 17 $1,660,358 

Research - Basic 

Caudill College of Humanities 1 $40,000 

College of Business 1 $24,665 

College of Education 1 $15,000 

College of Science and Technology 22 $804,622 

Division of Academic Affairs 1 $52,673 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 2 $59,149 
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Proposals Amount 
Submitted Submitted 

Total 28 $996,109 

Student Financial Aid 

Caudill College of Humanities 1 $116,600 

College of Business 1 $11,480 

Division of Student Life 1 $1,500,000 

Total 3 $1,628,080 

Student Services 

Caudill College of Humanities 1 $15,519 

College of Business 1 $5,000 

College of Education 2 $28,000 

Division of Academic Affairs 1 $258,846 

Division of Student Life 1 $78,453 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 9 $2,552,931 

Total 15 $2,938,749 

Grand Total 174 $17,746,701 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS FUNDED 
BY COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION CATEGORIES 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Academic Support 

Caudill College of Humanities 

College of Business 

College of Education 

College of Science and Technology 

Division of Planning, Budgets and Technology 

Division of University Relations 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 

Total 

Institutional Support 

College of Science and Technology 

Division of Planning, Budgets and Technology 

Division of Student Life 

Total 

Instruction 

Caudill College of Humanities 

College of Business 

College of Education 

College of Science and Technology 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 

Total 

Library 

Division of Academic Affairs 

Proposals 
Funded 

4 

1 

1 

9 

1 

1 

1 

1 

19 

1 

1 

1 

3 

6 

1 

13 

5 

5 

30 

2 

Amount 
Funded 

$18,490 

$8,950 

$25,000 

$364,093 

$44,000 

$15,000 

$50,000 

$326,412 

$851,945 

$7,655 

$362,899 

$4,965 

$375,519 

$260,566 

$24,351 

$1,054,871 

$734,580 

$673,115 

$2,747,483 

$3,500 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

Total 2 $3,500 

Operations/Maintenance 

College of Science and Technology 3 $585,000 

Total 3 $585,000 

Public Service 

College of Business 7 $261,337 

College of Education 3 $293,202 

College of Science and Technology 3 $842,105 

Division of Student Life 3 $83,500 

Division of University Relations 4 $221,234 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 1 $104,555 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 11 $273,093 

Total 32 $2,079,026 

Research - Applied 

College of Education 1 $21,600 

College of Science and Technology 6 $90,125 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 2 $433,416 

Office of Graduate and Undergraduate Programs 1 $59,900 

Total 10 $605,041 

Research - Basic 

College of Science and Technology 17 $487,389 

Division of Academic Affairs 1 $52,673 

Total 18 $540,062 

Student Financial Aid 

Caudill College of Humanities 1 $116,600 
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Proposals Amount 
Funded Funded 

College of Business 1 $11,480 

Division of Student Life 1 $1,944,526 

Total 3 $2,072,606 

Student Services 

Caudill College of Humanities $15,519 

College of Business 1 $5,000 

College of Education 2 $28,000 

Division of Academic Affairs 1 $258,846 

Division of Student Life 1 $49,040 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 9 $2,527,263 

Total 15 $2,883,668 

Grand Total 135 $12,743,850 
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SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS SUBMITTED BY 
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT OR ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

During July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Institute for Regional Analysis 
and Public Policy $3,200,608 

18% 

Science and Technology 
$4,316,009 

24% 

Education 
$2,061,548 

12% 

Academic Affairs 
$320,930 

2% 

Business 
$341,325 

2% 

Academic Outreach 
and Support 
$4,395,425 Administrative and 

Humanities 
$494,129 

3% 

University 
Relations 
$227,058 

1% 

Fiscal Services 
$248,649 

1% 

Undergraduate and 
Undergraduate Programs, 

$59,900' 0% 

Planning, Budgets 
and Technology 

$406,899 
2% 

Student Life 
$1,674,221 

9% 



SUMMARY OF FUNDED PROPOSALS 
BY ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT OR ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

Submitted during July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Institute for Regional Analysis 
and Public Policy 

$587,971 

Science and Technology 
$3,110,947 

25% 

Education 
$1,422,673 

11% 

Business 
$311 '118 

2% 

5% 

Humanities 
$411,175 

3% 

Academic Affairs 
$315,019 

2% 

University 
Relations 
$236,234 

2% 

Academic Outreach 
and Support 
$3,799,883 

31% 

Administrative and 
Fiscal Services 

$-

Planning, Budgets 
and Technology 

$406,899 
3% 

Undergraduate and 
Undergraduate Programs 

$59,900 
0% 



SUMMARY OF FUNDED PROPOSALS 
BY COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION CATEGORIES 

Submitted during July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Student Services $2,883,668 
22% 

Student 
Financial Aid 
$2,072,606 -------' 

16% 

Research - Basic 
$540,062 

4% 

Academic Support $851,945 
7% 

Research- Applied $605,041 
5% 

Public Service 
$2,079,026 

16% 

Institutional Support 
$375,519 

3% 

Instruction 
$2,747,483 

22% 

Library 
----$3,500 

Operations/ 
Maintenance 

$585,000 
5% 

0% 



SUMMARY OF PROPOSALS FUNDED BY FUNDING SOURCE 
Submitted during July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Foundation/Non-Profit 
$120,222 

State 
$2,710,965 

21% 

Federal 
Flow-through 
$3,849,187 

30% 

1% 

Local 
$63,250 

0% Private 
$135,007 

1% 

Federal 
$5,865,219 

47% 



EXTERNAL PROPOSALS SUBMITTED AND FUNDED 
BY ACADEMIC OR ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 

Title 
Project 

Director(s) 
Funding 
Source 

Caudill College of Humanities 

Art 

Couture Sculpture Series Elizabeth Mesa-Gaido Kentucky Foundation for 
Women 

Motherships Invade Morehead Jennifer Reis Kentucky Foundation for 
Women 

Establishment of a Color Managed David Bartlett National Endowment for 
Workflow for Digital Photography the Arts 

Total 

Communication and Theatre 

Kentucky Folk Art Jeffrey Hill National Endowment for 
the Humanities 

Total 

English, Foreign Languages and Philosophy 

A Chinese Studies Option within the Rebecca Sexton U.S. Department of 
International Studies Minor at Education 
Morehead State University 

The Intrinsic Value of Everything Scott Davison National Endowment for 
the Humanities 

Extension Writing Project for Kentucky Nancy Peterson U.S. Department of 
Public School Teachers Education 

Achievement Gap Institutes Nancy Peterson Kentucky Department of 
Education 

Extension Writing Project for Kentucky Nancy Peterson U.S. Department of 
Public School Teachers Education 

Total 

Amount 
Submitted 

$4,990 

$1,000 

$7,500 

$13,490 

$7,406 

$7,406 

$53,260 

$5,000 

$45,000 

$99,996 

$63,788 

$267,044 

Amount 
Funded 

$4,990 

$1,000 

$7,500 

$13,490 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$66,500 

$99,996 

$65,000 

$231,496 
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Geography, Government and History 

Displays of Degradation: Cultural Ric Carie National Endowment for $40,000 $0 
Transformations in Philadelphia, 1785- the Humanities 
1850 

Total $40,000 $0 

Music 

Lynne Arriale Artist Residency in Jazz Gordon Towell National Endowment for $5,000 $5,000 
the Arts 

Total $5,000 $5,000 

Sociology, Social Work and Criminology 

Governor's Minority Student College Clarenda Phillips Kentucky Council on $15,519 $15,519 
Preparation Program Postsecondary Education 

Minority Educator Recruitment and Clarenda Phillips Kentucky Department of $116,600 $116,600 
Retention Scholarship Program Education 

Morehead State University Public Child Cynthia Faulkner U.S. Department of $9,202 $9,202 
Welfare Certification Program - Health and Human 
Morehead Campus Services 

Morehead State University Public Child Latonya Hesterberg U.S. Department of $9,934 $9,934 
Welfare Certification Program - Health and Human 
Prestonsburg Campus Services 

Morehead State University Public Child Latonya Hesterberg U.S. Department of $9,934 $9,934 
Welfare Certification Program - Health and Human 
Ashland Campus Services 

Total $161,189 $161,189 

Total $494,129 $411,175 

College of Business 

Accounting, Economics and Finance 

Preparing Today's Students for Janet Ratliff Students in Free $5,000 $5,000 
Tomorrow's Opportunities Enterprise (SIFE United 

States) and Marcus 
Foundation 

Econ for Kids Club Janet Ratliff Kentucky Council on $4,000 $4,000 
Economics Education 

Total $9,000 $9,000 
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Information Systems 

Exploring the Barriers to Web David Green National Science $24,665 $0 
Accessibility and Cyber Trust in an Foundation 
Aging Population 

Vocational and Applied Technology Elizabeth Regan U.S. Department of $8,950 $8,950 
Education- Information Systems Education 

Total $33,615 $8,950 

Management, Marketing and Real Estate 

Morehead State University Real Estate Lary Cowart Kentucky Real Estate $25,393 $24,351 
Studies Program Commission 

Total $25,393 $24,351 

Office of the Dean 

William G. McGowan Scholar Robert Albert The McGowan Charitable $11,480 $11,480 
Fund 

West Liberty Innovation Center Robert Albert Kentucky Department of $74,000 $74,000 
Commercialization and 
Innovation 

Total $85,480 $85,480 

Small Business Development Center 

Women's Business Symposium Michael Morley Toyota Motor $2,000 $2,000 
Manufacturing, Inc. 

Small Business Development Center Michael Morley Citizens National Bank of $1,000 $1,000 
Program Supplement Paintsville 

Small Business Development Center Michael Morley Community Trust Bank $1,000 $1,000 
Program Supplement 

Regional Entrepreneur Conference David Barber Alltel Corporation, Inc. $2,000 $0 
2006 

Regional Entrepreneur Conference David Barber NiSource Charitable $2,500 $0 
2006 Foundation 

East Kentucky Small Business Michael Morley U.S. Small Business $137,337 $137,337 
Development Center Administration 

East Kentucky Small Business Michael Morley University of Kentucky $42,000 $42,000 
Development Center (Morehead, Research Foundation 
Pikeville, Ashland) 

Total $187,837 $183,337 
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Project Funding 
Title Director(s) Source 

Total 

College of Education 

Adult Education Academv 

Adult Education Academy for Connie Spencer- Kentucky Council on 
Professional Development Ackerman Postsecondary Education 

Total 

Child Development Laboratory 

Commonwealth Child Care and Child Debra Stinson Kentucky Cabinet for 
Development Associate Credential Health and Family 
Program Services 

Total 

Counseling, Leadership, Adult and Higher Education 

Morehead State University Kentucky 
Child Assault Prevention Project 

Total 

Wayne Willis Kentucky Department of 
Education 

Amount Amount 
Submitted Funded 

$341,325 $311,118 

$165,652 $165,652 

$165,652 $165,652 

$9,114 $9,114 

$9,114 $9,114 

$126,674 $126,674 

$126,674 $126,674 
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Title Director(s) Source Submitted Funded 

Curriculum and Instruction 

Middle School Learning Academy Melinda Willis Pike County Board of $19,623 $19,624 
Education 

Middle School Learning Academy- Melinda Willis Martin County Schools $9,813 $9,813 
Martin County Schools 

Middle School Learning Academy - Melinda Willis Lawrence County Schools $9,813 $9,813 
Lawrence County Schools 

Morehead State University School Roger Cleveland U.S. Department of $21,600 $21,600 
Culture Assessment Education 

Reading First Coach Melinda Willis U.S. Department of $252,287 $252,287 
Education 

Morehead State University Math Edna Schack Kentucky Department of $567,000 $0 
Achievement Education 

Morehead State University Adult James Canipe U.S. Department of $165,579 $165,579 
Learning Center Education 

Morehead State University Technical Diana Haleman Kentucky Cabinet for $130,528 $130,528 
Assistance Team- Evaluation and Health and Family 
Monitoring Services 

Collaborative Center for Literacy Kitty Hazier Kentucky Council on $66,000 $66,000 
Development - Kentucky Reading Postsecondary Education 
Project Region 8 

Collaborative Center for Literacy Melinda Willis Kentucky Council on $66,000 $66,000 
Development - Kentucky Reading Postsecondary Education 
Project Cadre IV 

Kentucky Center for Mathematics Edna Schack Kentucky Council on $30,000 $36,000 
Regional Coordinators Postsecondary Education 

Adolescent Literacy Project Mary Anne Pollock Kentucky Department of $75,600 $75,600 
Education 

Total $1,413,843 $852,844 

Educational Services Unit 

Kentucky Principal Internship Program Jill Ratliff Kentucky Department of $36,500 $36,500 
Education 

Future Educators of America Summer Joan Callaham Kentucky Department of $25,000 $25,000 
Camp Education 

Dual Credit Initiative Joan Callaham Kentucky Department of $25,000 $25,000 
Education 

Total $86,500 $86,500 
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Office of the Dean 

STEP: Induction Assessment Cathy Gunn American Association of $15,000 $0 
Colleges for Teacher 
Education 

Student Technology Leadership William Cole Kentucky Department of $3,000 $3,000 
Program Regional Fall Showcase Education 

International Educators Program: Cathy Gunn U.S. Department of State $62,876 $0 
Welcome to Appalachia! 

Total $80,876 $3,000 

Teacher Recruitment Program 

Kentucky Teacher Internship Program Jerry Brunker Kentucky Department of $150,989 $150,989 
Education 

Kentucky Principal Internship Program Jerry Brunker Kentucky Department of $27,900 $27,900 
Education 

Total $178,889 $178,889 

Total $2,061,548 $1,422,673 

College of Science and Technology 

Agricultural and Human Sciences 

Equine Portable Stocks Program Judith Willard Kentucky Equine $5,000 $5,000 
Education Project 

Vocational and Applied Technology Scott Rundell U.S. Department of $58,411 $58,411 
Education -Veterinary Technology Education 

Total $63,411 $63,411 
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Biological and Environmental Sciences 

Broke Leg Falls Project Allen Risk Menifee County Fiscal $4,000 $4,000 
Court 

The Influence of Minisatellite David Peyton National Institutes of $87,980 $0 
Expansion at a Splice Regulatory Site Health 

Cytoskeletal Remodelling in the A7r5 Michael Fultz National Institutes of $65,867 $0 
Smooth Muscle Cell Health 

Influence of Estrogen and Calcium Darrin DeMoss National Institutes of $58,184 $0 
Channel Antagonists on Bone Health 
Resorption 

Assessment of Biological Integrity of David Eisenhour Technical Water $5,634 $5,634 
Ben's Fork, Lick Fork, and Little Clear Sean O'Keefe Laboratories, Inc. 
Creek in Bell County, Kentucky 

Assessment of Biological Integrity of David Eisenhour Technical Water $5,642 $5,642 
Line Fork in Letcher County, Kentucky Sean O'Keefe Laboratories, Inc. 

Assessment of Biological Integrity of David Eisenhour Technical Water $3,133 $3,133 
Steve Creek in Bell County, Kentucky Sean O'Keefe Laboratories, Inc. 

Onsite Demonstration Project, Preston, David Smith Gateway District Health $15,000 $15,000 
Kentucky Department 

Alpha-Actin Remodelling in the A7r5 Michael Fultz National Institutes of $13,500 $13,500 
Smooth Muscle Cell Health 

Genetic and Biochemical Janelle Hare National Science $24,901 $16,428 
Characterization of a Novel Regulatory Foundation 
Protein, UmuDAB, in Acinetobacter 

Assessment of Macroinvertebrate Sean O'Keefe Technical Water $2,858 $2,858 
Biological Integrity of Tackett Creek, Laboratories, Inc. 
Valley Creek, and Bennett's Fork in 
Claiborne County, Tennessee 

Assessment of Macroinvertebrate Sean O'Keefe Technical Water $7,554 $7,554 
Biological Integrity of Lick Fork, Line Laboratories, Inc. 
Fork, Ben's Fork, and Little Clear 
Creek in Bell County, Kentucky 

Pilot Watershed Water Quality David Smith Shaw Environmental, Inc. $37,686 $37,686 
Monitoring and Early Warning System 

Molecular Mechanisms of Estrogen- Darrin DeMoss National Institutes of $149,938 $149,938 
Regulated Bone Resorption Health 

Total $481,877 $261,373 
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Imaging Sciences 

Vocational and Applied Technology Barbara Dehner U.S. Department of $54,790 $54,212 
Education - Radiological Sciences Education 

Total $54,790 $54,212 

Industrial and Engineering Technology 

Use of Tech Prep to Enhance Ahmad Zargari U.S. Department of $30,000 $22,000 
Instruction Education 

Kentucky Tech Prep Ahmad Zargari U.S. Department of $50,319 $0 
Education 

Morehead State University Tech Prep Ahmad Zargari U.S. Depa'rtment of $202,000 $202,000 
Consortium Liaison Education 

Enhancing Materials Science Charles Patrick National Science $181,519 $0 
Curriculum and Pedagogy: A Path to William Grise Foundation 
Improved Student Learning in Math 
and Science 

Commonwealth Project Lead the Way William Grise Kentucky Council on $50,000 $0 
National Affiliate University Sam Mason Postsecondary Education 

Vocational and Applied Technology Ahmad Zargari U.S. Department of $45,500 $45,500 
Education - Industrial and Engineering Education 
Technology 

Total $559,338 $269,500 

Mathematics and Computer Science 

Calculus To Go: A Mobile Technology Christopher Schroeder Hewlett-Packard Company $70,000 $68,500 
Approach to Calculus Timothy O'Brien 

Russell May 

Learning Innovations Go High Tech Dora Ahmadi National Science $150,000 $0 
(LIGHT) Foundation 

Mathematical Sciences Undergraduate Dora Ahmadi National Science $84,653 $0 
Research Experiences at Morehead Foundation 
State University (MSURE-MSU) 

Total $304,653 $68,500 

Nursing 

University of Kentucky Nurse Erla Mowbray University of Kentucky $37,020 $37,020 
Practitioner Program at Morehead Chandler Medical Center 
State University 

Total $37,020 $37,020 
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Nursing and Allied Health Sciences 

Moving Towards Tobacco Freedom Mary Shoemaker American Legacy $14,852 $14,852 
Susan Hedgecock Foundation 

Vocational and Applied Technology Donna Corley U.S. Department of $55,080 $54,502 
Education -Associate Degree Nursing Education 
Program 

Total $69,932 $69,354 

Office of the Dean 

Professional Development Technical Gerald DeMoss U.S. Department of $25,258 $13,376 
Assistance for Technical Education Education 
Teachers 

Career and Technical Education Gerald DeMoss U.S. Department of $31,109 $15,486 
Curriculum Integration and Education 
Improvement 

Morehead State University Equine Gerald DeMoss Kentucky Council on $500,000 $500,000 
Health Education Center Postsecondary Education 

Vocational and Technical Education Gerald DeMoss U.S. Department of $7,655 $7,655 
Carry-Forward Funds Education 

Construction of an Equine Teaching Gerald DeMoss Kentucky Council on $80,000 $80,000 
Facility Postsecondary Education 

Bridging the Chasm: The Morehead Gerald DeMoss U.S. Department of $250,000 $250,000 
State University Mathematics and Education 
Science Partnership Tiered Mentoring 
Program 

Physician Assistant Program Gerald DeMoss University of Kentucky $52,606 $52,606 

Appalachian Mathematics and Science Gerald DeMoss National Science $80,725 $223,560 
Partnership (AMSP) Foundation 

Total $1,027,353 $1,142,683 

Physical Sciences 

Pilot Study for the Development of an Charles Mason National Aeronautics and $10,918 $10,918 
Undergraduate Research Program for Space Administration 
the NASA Haughton-Mars Project 

Homeland Security: Carbon Material Mark Blankenbuehler U.S. Department of $24,771 $24,771 
for Blast Mitigation and Explosive Homeland Security 
Device Containment 

Earth Science for All Ages: A Multi- Eric Jerde National Science $199,480 $0 
Institutional Approach Michael Wallace Foundation 

Total $235,169 $35,689 
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Psychology 

Mechanisms of Amphetamine Wesley White National Institutes of $59,692 $0 
Withdrawal and Recovery Health 

Visual Target Tracking: Implicit Gilbert Remillard National Science $24,854 $12,817 
Acquisition of Movement Structure Foundation 

Institute for Psychological Services Bruce Mattingly U.S. Department of $647,425 $647,425 
Rehabilitation Partnership Grant Education 

Spatial Distribution of Visual Attention Cary Feria National Science $12,400 $12,400 
Within Moving Objects Foundation 

Gastrointestinal Integration and llsun White National Institutes of $20,000 $15,000 
Feeding Health 

Behavior and Mechanism in Acute Wesley White National Institutes of $139,583 $139,583 
Amphetamine Withdrawal Health 

Total $903,954 $827,225 

Page VIII - 10 



Project Funding Amount Amount 
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Space Science Center 

Analysis, Design and Fabrication of Bedri Cetiner Kentucky Science and $49,448 $0 
Microelectromechanical Systems Multi- Technology Corporation 
Function Reconfigurable Antennas 

Analysis, Design, and Micro- Bedri Cetiner U.S. Department of $222,084 $0 
Fabrication of Adaptive Multi-Input Defense 
Multi-Output Radio Communication 
Systems Equipped with Reconfigurable 
Antennas 

Research Start Up Fund for Assistant Benjamin Malphrus Kentucky Council on $50,000 $50,000 
Professor of Space Science Postsecondary Education 

Establishing the Ground Segment of Benjamin Malphrus National Aeronautics and $15,000 $15,000 
the NASA Supernova Acceleration Space Administration 
Probe 

Microvariability in Active Galactic Benjamin Malphrus National Aeronautics and $4,000 $4,000 
Nuclei at 1420 MHz Space Administration 

Develop and Monolithically Integrate Qingzhou Xu National Science $25,000 $0 
RF MEMS (Radio Frequency Foundation 
Microelectromechanical Systems) 
Switches 

Travel to NASA Centers to Explore Benjamin Malphrus National Aeronautics and $1,500 $1,500 
Research Opportunities Space Administration 

Kentucky Satellite Project: Central Benjamin Malphrus National Aeronautics and $12,800 $12,800 
Team Member Space Administration 

Galilee Orbiter Energetic Particle Study Benjamin Malphrus National Aeronautics and $4,000 $4,000 
for the Jovian Magnetosphere Space Administration 

Total $383,832 $87,300 

Water Testing Laboratory 

Laboratory Certification - State Rita Wright Kentucky Environmental $142,000 $142,000 
Drinking Water Program and Public Protection 

Cabinet 

State Principal Microbiology Laboratory Rita Wright Kentucky Environmental $52,680 $52,680 
and Public Protection 
Cabinet 

Total $194,680 $194,680 

Total $4,316,009 $3,110,947 
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Title 
Project 

Director(s) 
Funding 
Source 

Division of Academic Affairs 

Camden-Carroll Library 

Telling Kentucky's Story Jennifer Little National Endowment for 
the Humanities 

A Testing Site for LibQUAL + Library Elsie Pritchard Association of Research 
Services Survey Libraries 

Looking at Jazz, America's Art Form Elsie Pritchard National Video Resources 
Scott McBride 
Gordon Towell 

Basic Preservation and Environmental Donna Baker National Endowment for 
Controls for Special Collections and the Humanities 
Archives at Morehead State University 

Total 

Office of Research and Sponsored Programs 

Biomedical Research Opportunities Bruce Mattingly National Institutes of 
Program Health 

Total 

Office of the Provost and Executive Vice President 

Governor's Scholars Program Alan Baldwin Kentucky Office of the 
Governor 

Total 

Total 

Amount 
Submitted 

$1,000 

$2,500 

$1,000 

$4,911 

$9,411 

$52,673 

$52,673 

$258,846 

$258,846 

$320,930 

Division of Administrative and Fiscal Services 

Support Services 

Advanced Fire and Life Safety 
Curriculum for the Higher Education 
Campus 

Emergency Operations Center 

Total 

Total 

William Hardin 
Jeffrey Barker 

William Hardin 

U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 

U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 

$195,230 

$53,419 

$248,649 

$248,649 

Amount 
Funded 

$1,000 

$2,500 

$0 

$0 

$3,500 

$52,673 

$52,673 

$258,846 

$258,846 

$315,019 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
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Director(s) 
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Division of Planning, Budgets and Technology 

Office of the Vice President 

Kentucky Dataseam Initiative: Teacher Beth Patrick Kentucky Cabinet for $44,000 
Professional Development and Video Economic Development 
Documentary 

Ree~gineering Institutional Processes Beth Patrick U.S. Department of $362,899 
Education 

Total $406,899 

Total $406,899 

Division of Student Life 

Counseling and Health Services 

Success Training and Education Jacquelyn Scott U.S. Department of $78,453 
Planning Services Health and Human 

Services 

Total $78,453 

Financial Aid 

Student Financial Assistance Programs Carol Becker U.S. Department of $1,500,000 
Education 

Total $1,500,000 

Police Department 

Kentucky Body Armor Program Joseph Cline Kentucky Office of the $4,268 
Governor 

Total $4,268 

Amount 
Funded 

$44,000 

$362,899 

$406,899 

$406,899 

$49,040 

$49,040 

$1,944,526 

$1,944,526 

$4,965 

$4,965 
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Student Wei/ness 

Operation UNITE Coalition Judith Krug Operation UNITE $13,000 $5,000 

The Kentucky Network Project to Judith Krug U.S. Department of $73,500 $73,500 
Reduce High-Risk Drinking Among Justice 
Students Under 21 

Morehead State University Project to Judith Krug Rowan County Fiscal $5,000 $5,000 
Reduce Tobacco Use on Campus Court 

Total $91,500 $83,500 

Total $1,674,221 $2,082,031 

Division of University Relations 

Kentucky Folk Art Center 

Slow Time: The Works of Charley and Matt Collinsworth The Judith Rothschild $19,000 $15,000 
Noah Kinney Foundation 

American Masterpieces: Visual Arts Matt Collinsworth National Endowment for $31,000 $30,000 
Tour the Arts 

Kinney Retrospective Exhibition Matt Collinsworth National Endowment for $3,000 $3,000 
the Arts 

Total $53,000 $48,000 

Morehead State Public Radio 

Radio Community Service Grant Paul Hitchcock Corporation for Public $147,852 $168,043 
Broadcasting 

A Time for Tales Paul Hitchcock Corporation for Public $6,015 $0 
Broadcasting 

Community Service Grant Local Paul Hitchcock Corporation for Public $20,191 $20,191 
Service Bonus for Morehead State Broadcasting 
Public Radio 

Total $174,058 $188,234 

Total $227,058 $236,234 
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Director(s) 
Funding 
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Amount 
Submitted 

Institute for Regional Analysis and Public Policy 

Applied Research, Service and Policy 

A Rapid Means of Locating and Zachary Bortolot Kentucky Science and $49,149 
Identifying Livestock Animals Using Philip Prater Technology Corporation 
Remote Sensing Data 

An Integrated Remote Sensing Holly Barcus National Aeronautics and $215,721 
Demographic Approach for Linking Zachary Bortolot Space Administration 
Population and Land Cover and Land Christine McMichael 
Use Dynamics 

Investigating the Potential of the Christine McMichael Kentucky Academy of $10,000 
IHACRES Hydrological Model for Science 
Predicting Streamflow in Gauged and 
Unguaged Kentucky Watersheds 

Kentucky Geodetic Consortia: Height Timothy Hare U.S. Department of $443,766 
Modernization Project Zachary Bortolot Commerce 

Christine McMichael 

Evaluating the Use of High Spatial Zachary Bortolot National Science $129,035 
Resolution Hyperspectral Imagery for Foundation 
Mapping Grazing Livestock 

Evaluating Sub-national Federalism Michael Hail American Political $2,500 
Institutions: A Survey of State Science Association 
Intergovernmental Organizations and 
Management 

GEAR UP Supplement Ernie Tackett National Council for $50,000 
Community and 
Education Partnerships 

Developing an Inexpensive Approach Christine McMichael Kentucky Division of $5,124 
for Mapping Urban Forest Cover Zachary Bortolot Forestry 

Appalachian Community David Sloan U.S. Department of $200,000 
Redevelopment Project: Morehead- Housing and Urban 
Rowan County YouthBuild Project Development 

Training Resource Center David Sloan U.S. Department of $104,555 
Health and Human 
Services 

Total $1,209,849 

Amount 
Funded 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$428,291 

$0 

$0 

$50,000 

$5,125 

$0 

$104,555 

$587,971 

Page VIII- 15 



Project Funding Amount Amount 
Title Director(s) Source Submitted Funded 

Environmental Education Center 

Morehead State University Waste Tire April Haight Kentucky Division of $21,704 $0 
Mulch Project Waste Management 

Morehead State University HVAC April Haight Kentucky Office of Energy $166,055 $0 
Training Facility 

Total $187,759 $0 

GEAR UP Program 

East Kentucky Regional GEAR UP Kevin Hall U.S. Department of $1,553,000 $0 
Project (Year 1) Education 

Total $1,553,000 $0 

Office of the Dean 

Hunting Land Lease Economic David Rudy U.S. Department of $250,000 $0 
Opportunities Agriculture 

Total $250,000 $0 

Total $3,200,608 $587,971 

Office of Academic Outreach and Support 

Continuing Education 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University- Ashland Cabinet 
Center 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University Cabinet 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University -Ashland Cabinet 
Center 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University Cabinet 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University- Ashland Cabinet 
Center 

Kentucky Motorcycle Program at Linda McCleese Kentucky Transportation $1,500 $1,500 
Morehead State University Cabinet 

Total $9,000 $9,000 
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Educational Opportunity Center 

Educational Opportunity Center Thomas Rowland U.S. Department of $220,000 $220,000 
(Southeast) Education 

Educational Opportunity Center Thomas Rowland U.S. Department of $449,511 $436,418 
Education 

Total $669,511 $656,418 

GEAR UP Kentucky 

GEAR UP Kentucky II Lauren Joseph U.S. Department of $326,412 $326,412 
Education 

Total $326,412 $326,412 

KET-GED Connection 

Kentucky Educational Television GED Sharon Jackson Kentucky Educational $176,300 $176,300 
Connection Television Authority, Inc. 

Total $176,300 $176,300 

MSU at West Liberty 

Morgan County Works Linda Nickell Kentucky Cabinet for $32,000 $32,000 
Health and Family 
Services 

Morehead State University at West Jonell Tobin U.S. Department of $116,899 $116,899 
Liberty Adult Learning Center Education 

Total $148,899 $148,899 

MSUCorps 

Kentucky's PROMISECorps Steve Swim Corporation for National $565,274 $0 
and Community Service 

Kentucky's PROMISECorps Steve Swim Corporation for National $82,612 $82,612 
Supplement and Community Service 

Total $647,886 $82,612 
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Retired Senior Volunteer Program 

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Catherine Riley United Way of the $6,000 $1,400 
of Montgomery County Bluegrass 

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Catherine Riley Corporation for National $101,190 $101,190 
and Community Service 

Kentucky Seniors Saving Medicare Ethel Howard U.S. Department of $40,250 $40,250 
Health and Human 
Services 

Total $147,440 $142,840 

Student Support Services 

Student Support Services Program Shellie Hallock U.S. Department of $314,443 $314,443 
Education 

Total $314,443 $314,443 

Talent Search 

Educational Talent Search Carolyn DeHoff U.S. Department of $431,735 $419,160 
Education 

Educational Talent Search II Michelle Patrick U.S. Department of $250,261 $250,261 
Education 

Total $681,996 $669,421 

Today's Youth 

Today's Youth Sharon Reynolds U.S. Department of Labor $125,000 $125,000 

Total $125,000 $125,000 
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Upward Bound 

Upward Bound Summer Food Service Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $38,641 $38,641 
Agriculture 

Upward Bound Math and Science Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $222,916 $222,916 
Center Education 

Upward Bound East Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $234,624 $234,624 
Education 

Upward Bound Supplement Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $75,000 $75,000 
Education 

Upward Bound East Supplement Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $75,000 $75,000 
Education 

Upward Bound Central Jennifer Cady U.S. Department of $502,357 $502,357 
Education 

Total $1,148,538 $1,148,538 

Total $4,395,425 $3,799,883 

Office of Graduate and Undergraduate Programs 

International Education 

Interpreting the 1649 Battle of Zboriv: Robert Frank 
A Study of Archaeology, Public History Adrian Mandzy 
and Historic Preservation in Ukraine 

Total 

Total 

Grand Total 

U.S. Department of 
Education 

$59,900 $59,900 

$59,900 $59,900 

$59,900 $59,900 

$17,746,701 $12,743,850 
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